



Area of application

These terms and conditions apply to all bookings/inquiries via the CapCorn Destination Management System (=reservation and inquiry system). The system operator and Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach (Tourism Association St.Veit-Schwarzach) provide this software to individual tourist accommodation operations free of charge.

Bookings

The binding bookings made with this system are the grounds for a contractual relationship between the guest and the accommodation provider. The system operator and Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach do not accept any liability for the responses that come from using this system. The terms and conditions for Hotellerie 2006 (AGBH 2006) in the version of November 15, 2006 apply to the contractual relationship between the guest and the accommodation provider. The "binding booking" via the client represents a legally binding offer of the guest to the respective accommodation provider. A binding accommodation contract only comes into being for both sides after reconfirmation by the accommodation provider.

Applicable law

Austrian law solely applies to the contractual relationship between the guest and the accommodation provider. In addition, the terms and conditions for Hotellerie 2006 (AGBH 2006) https://www.hotelverband.at/down/agbh_061115.pdf apply as agreed. The terms and conditions of the respective accommodation provider also apply as a further contractual basis.

> Tourismusverband St. Veit · Schwarzach

Salzleckerstraße 8 5620 Schwarzach

+43 6415 7520 info@sonn<mark>enterr</mark>asse.at

sonnenterrasse.at





With whom is your data shared?

By confirming the terms and conditions, you declare your agreement with them. As part of a booking, you agree to the forwarding of your entered data (e.g., first and last name or company, address, email address, telephone and fax number) to the tourist accommodation facility, the system provider CapCorn and Tourismusverband St.Veit Schwarzach. With this inquiry, you also agree to the transfer of your entered data to all rental establishments in the municipality of Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach to create an individualized offer for you. In both cases you are aware of your right to revoke consent to data transfer at any time, to receive information on data stored about you from Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach or to make a deletion or correction (incorrect/outdated information). In addition, your data will not be disclosed to third parties. Under no circumstances will your contact information at Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach be sold or given out. Due to legal regulations and corresponding judicial or official orders, Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach may be obligated in exceptional cases to release data to the ordering authorities or courts. This only occurs within the context of our legal obligations.

For questions or requests regarding the above explanations, please contact us in writing at

info@sonnenterrasse.at

Tourismusverband St. Veit-Schwarzach does not assume responsibility for the handling of your data or the local accommodation operations.

> Tourismusverband St. Veit · Schwarzach

Salzleckerstraße 8 5620 Schwarzach

+43 6415 7520 info@sonnenterrasse.at

sonnenterrasse.at